Michigan Bus Purchasing

Jul 15, 2024 9:57 AM

Buying Organization Holland
670 E 16th St
Holland Ml 49423-3738
Notes Livonia, Ross, 77 pass, 7.3L propane engine, air brakes,
Product Category Conventional (2023-24 Phase 2)
Product 77 Passenger
Quantity 2

Option
Product Base Price

Chassis Options
Alternator

240-amp, Leece-Neville

Axle, Front: minimum load

12,000 Ibs.

Axle, Rear: minimum load

23,000 lbs.

Batteries

3 12-volt, 950-CCA each

Brake Dust Shield
Brake dust shield on all wheels
Brakes, ESC
Electronic Stability Control for Air Brakes

Brakes, Traction Control
For air brakes

Engine
Cummins ISB 220hp, 600 torque, PTS2500 trans
Cummins ISB 220hp, 600 torque, PTS2500 trans
Propane Engine, 7.3 liter w/Ford trans

Fan Drive
Electromagnetic On/Off Type

Fuel Tank

Increase to 98-gallon propane tank

Full Instrumentation Package (Engine)

Option SKU

C123
C142
C153
C163
C170
C172
C184

C204
C204
C220

C195

C253

Buyer Comments

Price Comparison Report - Spec #22709

Hoekstra

$136,931.00

$140.00
$159.00
$623.00
S/E
SIE
S/IE

SIE

SE
N/A

$98.00

N/A

Holland

$128,739.00

SIE
S/E
SIE
SIE
SIE
SIE

S/E

$6,000.00
SIE

$1,750.00

Midwest Transit

$140,997.00

$149.00
N/A
$181.00
$240.00
SIE
SIE
SIE

N/C

N/A
S/IE

N/A




Low Coolant indicator with audible alarm
Heater Block, Internal (Engine)
Delete block heater
Idle Management Control
Programmable
Motor, Starting
Thermal overcrank protection
Paint, Wheels
Wheels finish coated black inside and out
Pedals, Adjustable
Adjustable brake and accelerator pedals
Steering
Telescoping steering wheel
Switches, Ignition
Keyed alike
Tires
11R Steer, Mud and Snow, Kuhmo
Turn Signals
Fender-mounted
Warranty, Extended
5 year/100,000 miles
Wheels

Iron hub

Body Options
Aisle Strips
Stainless steel
All Light Monitor System
Add all light monitor system
Antenna
Flexible rubber radio antenna
Battery Cut Off Switch
Add battery cut off switch
Battery Slide Out Tray
Stainless steel
Booster Pump
Add booster pump
Color, Interior

Walls white

Defogger Fans

C260

C273

C280

C290

C300

C310

C320

C350

C400

C4a21

C452

C480

B151

B160

B170

B190

B200

B210

B234

SIE
($76.00)
SIE

SIE

SIE
$917.00
SIE

N/C

N/A

SIE
$2,012.00

SIE

$90.00
SIE

S/IE

S/E

N/A
$124.00

N/A

SIE
($131.00)
N/C

SIE

N/C
$937.00
SIE
$5.00
($658.00)
SIE
$4,130.00

S/E

$340.00
SIE
SIE
$154.00
$145.00
$220.00

S/E

SIE
($44.00)
$121.00
N/A
($46.00)
N/C
$251.00
$22.00
N/A
$124.00
$2,590.00

SIE

N/A
S/IE
N/A
$80.00
N/A
$73.00

SIE




Increase from2to 3
Exit, Emergency Window

Increase from 2 to 4
Exit, Emergency Door Latch

3-point latch
Exit, Roof Hatch

2 Transpec Low Profile, 1970 series
Fenderettes

Metal fenderettes
Fuel Filler Door

Latching
Heater, Shut-Off Valve

Locate valve on engine block
Light Visor

Overhead flasher light visor
Light, Exterior

Light check system
Lights, Strobe

Delete light & wiring
Lights, LED

Sound Off brand for LED package
Mirror System

Lever-lock adjustable 6" x 30"
Mirror, Timer

Timer for heated mirror
Mirrors, Crossview

Rosco, Eye-Max LP, heated
Mirrors, Crossview, Arms

Stainless steel arms
Mirrors, Rearview

Rosco Open View ES, heated
Mirrors, Rearview, Arms

Stainless steel arms
Power Source

12-volt power source in driver's area
Radio & Public Address System

AM/FM radio, PA system inside
Rust Proofing

All interior doors

Seat, Driver’s

B250

B290

B300

B322

B350

B392

B440

B455

B460

B480

B500

B521

B525

B537

B555

B573

B590

B615

B622

B645

N/A
SIE
$36.00
($189.00)
SIE

SIE

SIE

SIE

SIE
($77.00)
N/A

SIE

SIE

N/C

SIE

SIE

SIE

N/C
$511.00

S/E

$65.00
$25.00
$69.00
($360.00)
SIE

SIE

SIE

SIE

SIE
($145.00)
N/C
$64.00
SIE

SIE
$38.00
SIE
$38.00
SIE
$544.00

S/E

$66.00
SIE
$40.00
($115.00)
N/A

SIE

SIE

SIE

SIE
($110.00)
SIE
$86.00
SIE

N/A
$50.00
N/A
$10.00
$35.00
$235.00

SIE




National, air ride w/1 arm rest B664 $137.00 $225.00 $34.00
Seats, Passenger: Color
Brown/Beige B711 N/C S/E N/C
Severe Service Package
Must meet Colorado Racking Test B740 SIE SIE SIE
Stepwell
Stainless steel B755 N/A $545.00 $791.00
Stop Arm Signals
Transpec 7000, electric LED lights, front & rear B764 S/E $258.00 $136.00
Storage Compartment Driver’s Area
Over drivers sash window B781 SIE $125.00 $173.00
Configured Price $141,436.00 $143,122.00 $146,169.00
Dealer Options
no propane $0.00
no propane $0.00
Hoekstra Holland Midwest Transit
Unit Price $141,436.00 $143,122.00 $146,169.00
Total Price $282,872.00 $286,244.00 $292,338.00
Grand Total $282,872.00 $286,244.00 $292,338.00




