Michigan Bus Purchasing Price Comparison Report - Spec #22709 Jul 15, 2024 9:57 AM

Holland **Buying Organization**

670 E 16th St

Holland MI 49423-3738

Notes Livonia, Ross, 77 pass, 7.3L propane engine, air brakes,

Product Category Conventional (2023-24 Phase 2)

77 Passenger Product

Quantity

Option	Option SKU	Buyer Comments	Hoekstra	Holland	Midwest Transit
Product Base Price			\$136,931.00	\$128,739.00	\$140,997.00
Chassis Options					
Alternator					
240-amp, Leece-Neville	C123		\$140.00	S/E	\$149.00
Axle, Front: minimum load 12,000 lbs.	C142		\$159.00	S/E	N/A
Axle, Rear: minimum load 23,000 lbs.	C153		\$623.00	S/E	\$181.00
3 12-volt, 950-CCA each	C163		S/E	S/E	\$240.00
Brake Dust Shield Brake dust shield on all wheels	C170		S/E	S/E	S/E
Brakes, ESC Electronic Stability Control for Air Brakes Brakes, Traction Control	C172		S/E	S/E	S/E
For air brakes	C184		S/E	S/E	S/E
Cummins ISB 220hp, 600 torque, PTS2500 trans	C204				N/C
Cummins ISB 220hp, 600 torque, PTS2500 trans	C204		S/E		
Propane Engine, 7.3 liter w/Ford trans	C220		N/A	\$6,000.00	N/A
Electromagnetic On/Off Type	C195		\$98.00	S/E	S/E
Increase to 98-gallon propane tank	C253		N/A	\$1,750.00	N/A
Full Instrumentation Package (Engine)				. ,	

Low Coolant indicator with audible alarm Heater Block, Internal (Engine)	C260	S/E	S/E	S/E
Delete block heater Idle Management Control	C273	(\$76.00)	(\$131.00)	(\$44.00)
Programmable	C280	S/E	N/C	\$121.00
Motor, Starting Thermal overcrank protection	C290	S/E	S/E	N/A
Paint, Wheels	0000	0.15	NIO	(0.40.00)
Wheels finish coated black inside and out Pedals, Adjustable	C300	S/E	N/C	(\$46.00)
Adjustable brake and accelerator pedals	C310	\$917.00	\$937.00	N/C
Steering				
Telescoping steering wheel Switches, Ignition	C320	S/E	S/E	\$251.00
Keyed alike	C350	N/C	\$5.00	\$22.00
Tires				
11R Steer, Mud and Snow, Kuhmo	C400	N/A	(\$658.00)	N/A
Turn Signals	0.404	C/E	O/E	¢404.00
Fender-mounted Warranty, Extended	C421	S/E	S/E	\$124.00
5 year/100,000 miles	C452	\$2,012.00	\$4,130.00	\$2,590.00
Wheels		+-,- ,	+ -,	
Iron hub	C480	S/E	S/E	S/E
Body Options				
Aisle Strips				
Stainless steel	B151	\$90.00	\$340.00	N/A
All Light Monitor System	D400	C/E	O/E	O/F
Add all light monitor system	B160	S/E	S/E	S/E
Flexible rubber radio antenna	B170	S/E	S/E	N/A
Battery Cut Off Switch Add battery cut off switch	B190	S/E	\$154.00	\$80.00
Battery Slide Out Tray	B 190	SIL	\$154.00	\$60.00
Stainless steel	B200	N/A	\$145.00	N/A
Booster Pump			*******	
Add booster pump	B210	\$124.00	\$220.00	\$73.00
Color, Interior				
Walls white	B234	N/A	S/E	S/E
Defogger Fans				

Increase from 2 to 3	B250	N/A	\$65.00	\$66.00
Exit, Emergency Window				
Increase from 2 to 4	B290	S/E	\$25.00	S/E
Exit, Emergency Door Latch				
3-point latch	B300	\$36.00	\$69.00	\$40.00
Exit, Roof Hatch				
2 Transpec Low Profile, 1970 series	B322	(\$189.00)	(\$360.00)	(\$115.00)
Fenderettes				
Metal fenderettes	B350	S/E	S/E	N/A
Fuel Filler Door				
Latching	B392	S/E	S/E	S/E
Heater, Shut-Off Valve				
Locate valve on engine block	B440	S/E	S/E	S/E
Light Visor	D.155	0.15	0./5	0.15
Overhead flasher light visor	B455	S/E	S/E	S/E
Light, Exterior	D 100	0.15	0/5	0.15
Light check system	B460	S/E	S/E	S/E
Lights, Strobe	D400	(\$77.00 <u>)</u>	(\$14E OO)	(\$110.00 <u>)</u>
Delete light & wiring	B480	(\$77.00)	(\$145.00)	(\$110.00)
Lights, LED Sound Off brand for LED package	B500	N/A	N/C	S/E
Mirror System	B300	IN/A	N/C	3/E
Lever-lock adjustable 6" x 30"	B521	S/E	\$64.00	\$86.00
Mirror, Timer	D321	3/L	ψ04.00	ψ00.00
Timer for heated mirror	B525	S/E	S/E	S/E
Mirrors, Crossview	5020	O/L	0/L	3/2
Rosco, Eye-Max LP, heated	B537	N/C	S/E	N/A
Mirrors, Crossview, Arms	200.	. ,, 0	5/-	, .
Stainless steel arms	B555	S/E	\$38.00	\$50.00
Mirrors, Rearview			,	,
Rosco Open View ES, heated	B573	S/E	S/E	N/A
Mirrors, Rearview, Arms				
Stainless steel arms	B590	S/E	\$38.00	\$10.00
Power Source				
12-volt power source in driver's area	B615	N/C	S/E	\$35.00
Radio & Public Address System				
AM/FM radio, PA system inside	B622	\$511.00	\$544.00	\$235.00
Rust Proofing				
All interior doors	B645	S/E	S/E	S/E
Seat, Driver's				

National, air ride w/1 arm rest	B664		\$137.00	\$225.00	\$34.00
Seats, Passenger: Color					
Brown/Beige	B711		N/C	S/E	N/C
Severe Service Package					
Must meet Colorado Racking Test	B740		S/E	S/E	S/E
Stepwell					
Stainless steel	B755		N/A	\$545.00	\$791.00
Stop Arm Signals					
Transpec 7000, electric LED lights, front & rear	B764		S/E	\$258.00	\$136.00
Storage Compartment Driver's Area					
Over drivers sash window	B781		S/E	\$125.00	\$173.00
		Configured Price	\$141,436.00	\$143,122.00	\$146,169.00
Dealer Options					
no propane			\$0.00		
no propane					\$0.00
 			<u>Hoekstra</u>	<u>Holland</u>	Midwest Transit
		Unit Price	\$141,436.00	\$143,12 2.00	\$146,169.00
		Total Price	\$282,872.00	\$286,244.00	\$292,338.00
		Grand Total	\$282,872.00	\$286,244.00	\$292,338.00
		Gianu i Jiai	ΨΖΟΖ,Ο<i>1</i> Ζ.UU	\$200,2 44 .00	ずと3と,330.00